Price List ~ Random Width & Length Lumber

HEARNE HARDWOODS INC

Please Note: Prices are subject to change without notice. Due to the individual nature of each board, please use
this list as a guideline only. Unless otherwise noted 9" wide boards are an additional $1.00-$2.00/ BF
and 11 1/2"-14" wide boards are another $1.00-$2.00/BF. Boards over 15" wide are individually priced-
in certain species. Additional price increases occur depending on the width, color matching and grain

and based on the rarity of the widths or "characteristics" of the board.

All walnut lumber can only be sold kiln dried with the bark removed. This applies to all members of the
walnut family (Juglans) which include but are not limited to Black Walnut, Butternut, English Walnut,
European Walnut, Claro Walnut and Persian Walnut

Species

Apple (European)

Ash (White)

Basswood

Birch (European — Masur/ Karelian)
Birch (White)

Birch (Yellow — Flame)
Blackwood (Tasmanian)
Blackwood (Tasmanian — Figured)
Bloodwood

Bocote

Bubinga

Butternut

Canarywood

Cedar (Aromatic)

Cedar (Port Orford)
Cedar (Spanish)
Chechen

Cherry

Cherry

Cherry (Curly)

Chestnut (American)
Chestnut (European)
Cocobolo

Ebony (Gabon)

Ebony (Macassar)
Goncalo Alves (Tigerwood)
Granadillo

Hickory

Holly

Jatoba (Brazilian Cherry)
Kingwood

Koa

Koa (Figured)

Thickness

8/4,12/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
16/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
4/4
4/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,8/4,12/4
4/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4,12/4,16/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,8/4

Lumber Grade(s)

Flitch (European)
FAS
FAS
Unselected
FAS
Figure (Unselected)
FAS
Figure (Unselected)
FAS
Select & Better
FAS
Common, FAS
Select & Better
Unselected
Common, Select & Better
FAS
FAS
Common, FAS, Premium
Quartersawn
Figure (Medium, Heavy)
Reclaimed: Unselected, Wormy
Flitch (European)
Select & Better
Unselected, Select & Better, Premium
Select & Better
Select & Better
Select & Better
FAS
Unselected
FAS
Select & Better
Unselected
Figure (Unselected)

Price per BF

$22.00 - 25.00
$5.50 — 7.25
$8.00

$70.00

$6.00 — 7.00
$8.00+

$16.00 — 18.00
$25.00 — 100.00+
$15.00 — 16.00
$30.00 - 31.00
$22.00 - 23.00
$7.00 - 19.00
$14.00

$7.00 - 8.00
$20.00 — 30.00
$9.00-12.00
$14.00

$3.00 - 14.75
$9.80-13.30
$6.25—17.25+
$18.00 —20.00
$9.00 — 10.00
$30.00 — 100.00
$100.00 — 200.00
$80.00

$16.00

$20.00

$5.00

$30.00

$11.00

$100.00

$42.00 — 80.00
$60.00 -125.00+



Leopardwood/ Lacewood
Mahogany (African)
Mahogany (African)
Mahogany (African — Crotch)
Mahogany (Genuine)
Mahogany (Genuine — Crotch)
Mahogany (Genuine — Quilted)
Makore

Maple (Big Leaf — Quilted)
Maple (Hard)

Maple (Hard)

Maple (Hard — Birdseye)
Maple (Hard — Curly)

Maple (Soft)

Maple (Soft — Ghost)

Maple (Soft — Spalted)

Maple (Soft — Tavern)

Maple (Soft — Tiger)

Myrtle (Tasmanian Rose — Figured)

Oak (English Brown)
Oak (European)

Oak (Red)

Oak (Red)

Oak (Spessart)

Oak (White)

Oak (White)

Olive (ltalian)

Padauk

Pear (European)

Pine (Eastern White)
Pine (European)

Pine (Yellow Heart)
Plum (European)
Poplar

Purpleheart

Redheart

Rosewood (Bolivian)
Rosewood (East Indian)
Rosewood (Honduras)
Sapele

Satinwood (East Indian/ Ceylon)
Snakewood

Spruce (European)
Sycamore (American)
Sycamore (English)
Teak (Burmese)
Walnut (Black)
Walnut (Black — Curly)
Walnut (Black — Crotch)
Walnut (English)
Walnut (European)

4/4, 8/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
8/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4, 12/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4, 8/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4,12/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4
4/4, 8/4
4/4,8/4
4/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4-Aug
Unselected
5/4
4/4,5/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4,8/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4,12/4, 16/4
4/4
4/4,5/4,8/4,12/4
4/4
4/4,5/4,6/4,8/4, 12/4

FAS
FAS
Quartersawn
Figure (Unselected)
Common, FAS
Figured (Unselected)
Figure (Unselected)
FAS
Figure (Unselected)
FAS
Quartersawn
Figure (Unselected)
Figure (Unselected)
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
Figure (Unselected)
Select & Better
Flitch (European)/QS/Rift
Flitch (European)
Common, FAS
Quartersawn
Flitch (European)
Common, FAS
Quartersawn/Rift
Flitch (European)
FAS
Flitch (European)
Unselected, Furniture Grade, C+
Flitch (European)
Reclaimed
Flitch (European)
FAS
FAS
Unselected
Select & Better
Select & Better
Select & Better
FAS
Unselected
Unselected
Unselected
Quartersawn: FAS
Flitch (European)
FAS
Common, FAS, Clear Premium
Figure (Unselected)
Figure (Crotch)
Flitch (European)
Flitch (European)

$18.00—19.00
$8.00 - 10.00
$9.00 - 10.00
$25.00+

$6.50 —30.00
$30.00+
$50.00+
$25.00

$15.00 — 100.00+
$9.00 - 16.00
$10.00 - 13.00
$5.50 — 35.00+
$12.00 — 25.00+
$6.75-13.00
$8.50+

$25.00

$5.00

$9.00 — 26.00+
$15.00 — 100.00+
$15.00 — 19.00
$14.00-17.00
$3.00-10.50
not in stock
$22.00 - 25.00
$6.50 - 19.50
312.50 — 19.00/$16.00-22.50
$42.00 - 60.00
$13.00 — 14.00
$12.00-22.00
$3.00-10.00
$6.00 — 12.00
$15.00

$20.00

$4.00 - 8.50
$13.00 —14.00
$22.00 - 35.00
$22.00-35.00
$42.00 - 50.00
$40.00
$9.00-13.50
$80.00
$300.00
$10.00
$6.00-12.50
$9.00 — 50.00
$42.00 - 45.00
$4.00 — 25.00
$15.00+
$18.50+
$15.00+
$15.00 — $18.00



Walnut (European — Figured) 4/4,5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4 Flitch (European) $18.00 — $35.00+

Wenge 4/4,8/4 FAS $21.00 - 23.00
Wenge 4/4 Quartersawn $22.00
Yellowheart 4/4,8/4 FAS $18.00 — 19.00
Zebrawood 4/4,8/4 FAS $20.00-21.00
Ziricote 4/4 Unselected, Premium $70.00 — 80.00

KEY: FAS- First and Seconds; LH2F- Light Figure, Heart 2 Faces; LW1F- Light Figure, White 1 Face; LW2F- Light Figure, White 2 Faces;
MH2F- Medium Figure, Heart 2 Faces; MW 1F- Medium Figure, White 1 Face; MW2F- Medium Figure, White 2 Faces; HH2F- Heavy Figure, Heart 2
Faces; HWIF- Heavy Figure, White 1 Face; HW2F- Heavy Figure, White 2 Faces; G- Instrument Grade

Website: www.hearnehardwoods.com Phone: 1.888.814.0007 Fax: 610.932.7400
200 Whiteside Drive, Oxford PA 19363, USA



