



HEARNE HARDWOODS INC

Price List ~ Random Width & Length Lumber

Please Note: Prices are subject to change without notice. Due to the individual nature of each board, please use this list as a guideline only. Unless otherwise noted 9" wide boards are an additional \$1.00-\$2.00/ BF and 11 1/2"-14" wide boards are another \$1.00-\$2.00/BF. Boards over 15" wide are individually priced in certain species. Additional price increases occur depending on the width, color matching and grain and based on the rarity of the widths or "characteristics" of the board.

All walnut lumber can only be sold kiln dried with the bark removed. This applies to all members of the walnut family (Juglans) which include but are not limited to Black Walnut, Butternut, English Walnut, European Walnut, Claro Walnut and Persian Walnut

<u>Species</u>	<u>Thickness</u>	<u>Lumber Grade(s)</u>	<u>Price per BF</u>
Apple (European)	8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$22.00 – 25.00
Ash (White)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	FAS	\$5.50 – 7.25
Basswood	16/4	FAS	\$8.00
Birch (European – Masur/ Karelian)	4/4	Unselected	\$70.00
Birch (White)	4/4	FAS	\$6.00 – 7.00
Birch (Yellow – Flame)	4/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$8.00+
Blackwood (Tasmanian)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	FAS	\$16.00 – 18.00
Blackwood (Tasmanian – Figured)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$25.00 – 100.00+
Bloodwood	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$15.00 – 16.00
Bocote	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$30.00 – 31.00
Bubinga	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$22.00 – 23.00
Butternut	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Common, FAS	\$7.00 – 19.00
Canarywood	4/4	Select & Better	\$14.00
Cedar (Aromatic)	4/4	Unselected	\$7.00 – 8.00
Cedar (Port Orford)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Common, Select & Better	\$20.00 – 30.00
Cedar (Spanish)	4/4, 8/4, 12/4	FAS	\$9.00-12.00
Chechen	4/4	FAS	\$14.00
Cherry	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Common, FAS, Premium	\$3.00 – 14.75
Cherry	4/4, 8/4	Quartersawn	\$9.80 – 13.30
Cherry (Curly)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Figure (Medium, Heavy)	\$6.25 – 17.25+
Chestnut (American)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Reclaimed: Unselected, Wormy	\$18.00 – 20.00
Chestnut (European)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)	\$9.00 – 10.00
Cocobolo	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$30.00 – 100.00
Ebony (Gabon)	4/4, 8/4	Unselected, Select & Better, Premium	\$100.00 – 200.00
Ebony (Macassar)	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$80.00
Goncalo Alves (Tigerwood)	4/4	Select & Better	\$16.00
Granadillo	4/4	Select & Better	\$20.00
Hickory	4/4	FAS	\$5.00
Holly	4/4	Unselected	\$30.00
Jatoba (Brazilian Cherry)	4/4	FAS	\$11.00
Kingwood	4/4	Select & Better	\$100.00
Koa	4/4, 8/4	Unselected	\$42.00 – 80.00
Koa (Figured)	4/4, 8/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$60.00 -125.00+

Leopardwood/ Lacewood	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$18.00 – 19.00
Mahogany (African)	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$8.00 – 10.00
Mahogany (African)	4/4, 8/4	Quartersawn	\$9.00 – 10.00
Mahogany (African – Crotch)	4/4, 8/4, 12/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$25.00+
Mahogany (Genuine)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Common, FAS	\$6.50 – 30.00
Mahogany (Genuine – Crotch)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Figured (Unselected)	\$30.00+
Mahogany (Genuine – Quilted)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$50.00+
Makore	8/4	FAS	\$25.00
Maple (Big Leaf – Quilted)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$15.00 – 100.00+
Maple (Hard)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	FAS	\$9.00 – 16.00
Maple (Hard)	4/4, 8/4	Quartersawn	\$10.00 – 13.00
Maple (Hard – Birdseye)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$5.50 – 35.00+
Maple (Hard – Curly)	4/4, 8/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$12.00 – 25.00+
Maple (Soft)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	FAS	\$6.75 – 13.00
Maple (Soft – Ghost)	4/4	FAS	\$8.50+
Maple (Soft – Spalted)	4/4	FAS	\$25.00
Maple (Soft – Tavern)	4/4	FAS	\$5.00
Maple (Soft – Tiger)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$9.00 – 26.00+
Myrtle (Tasmanian Rose – Figured)	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$15.00 – 100.00+
Oak (English Brown)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)/QS/Rift	\$15.00 – 19.00
Oak (European)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)	\$14.00 – 17.00
Oak (Red)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Common, FAS	\$3.00 – 10.50
Oak (Red)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Quartersawn	not in stock
Oak (Spessart)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)	\$22.00 – 25.00
Oak (White)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Common, FAS	\$6.50 - 19.50
Oak (White)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Quartersawn/Rift	\$12.50 – 19.00/\$16.00-22.50
Olive (Italian)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)	\$42.00 – 60.00
Padauk	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$13.00 – 14.00
Pear (European)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$12.00 – 22.00
Pine (Eastern White)	4/4, 8/4	Unselected, Furniture Grade, C+	\$3.00 – 10.00
Pine (European)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$6.00 – 12.00
Pine (Yellow Heart)	4/4	Reclaimed	\$15.00
Plum (European)	4/4, 8/4	Flitch (European)	\$20.00
Poplar	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4	FAS	\$4.00 – 8.50
Purpleheart	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$13.00 – 14.00
Redheart	4/4	Unselected	\$22.00 – 35.00
Rosewood (Bolivian)	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$22.00 – 35.00
Rosewood (East Indian)	4/4, 8/4	Select & Better	\$42.00 – 50.00
Rosewood (Honduras)	4/4	Select & Better	\$40.00
Sapele	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	FAS	\$9.00 – 13.50
Satinwood (East Indian/ Ceylon)	4-Aug	Unselected	\$80.00
Snakewood	Unselected	Unselected	\$300.00
Spruce (European)	5/4	Unselected	\$10.00
Sycamore (American)	4/4, 5/4	Quartersawn: FAS	\$6.00 – 12.50
Sycamore (English)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$9.00 – 50.00
Teak (Burmese)	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$42.00 – 45.00
Walnut (Black)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4, 16/4	Common, FAS, Clear Premium	\$4.00 – 25.00
Walnut (Black – Curly)	4/4	Figure (Unselected)	\$15.00+
Walnut (Black – Crotch)	4/4, 5/4, 8/4, 12/4	Figure (Crotch)	\$18.50+
Walnut (English)	4/4	Flitch (European)	\$15.00+
Walnut (European)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$15.00 – \$18.00

Walnut (European – Figured)	4/4, 5/4, 6/4, 8/4, 12/4	Flitch (European)	\$18.00 – \$35.00+
Wenge	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$21.00 – 23.00
Wenge	4/4	Quartersawn	\$22.00
Yellowheart	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$18.00 – 19.00
Zebrawood	4/4, 8/4	FAS	\$20.00 – 21.00
Ziricote	4/4	Unselected, Premium	\$70.00 – 80.00

KEY: FAS- First and Seconds; LH2F- Light Figure, Heart 2 Faces; LW1F- Light Figure, White 1 Face; LW2F- Light Figure, White 2 Faces; MH2F- Medium Figure, Heart 2 Faces; MW1F- Medium Figure, White 1 Face; MW2F- Medium Figure, White 2 Faces; HH2F- Heavy Figure, Heart 2 Faces; HWIF- Heavy Figure, White 1 Face; HW2F- Heavy Figure, White 2 Faces; IG- Instrument Grade

Website: www.hearnehardwoods.com **Phone:** 1.888.814.0007 **Fax:** 610.932.7400
200 Whiteside Drive, Oxford PA 19363, USA